Design of irrigation works (dams, tunnels, culverts,

irrigation canals, riverbank protection works). Designing urban infrastructure works. Structural

design of civil and industrial projects).

(The Company is to follow strictly the laws) 

4. Charter capital: 25,500,000,000 VND (Twenty five billion, five hundred million Vietnam 
dong)

In which the represented amount: 25,500,000,000 VND

5. List of founding shareholders:

No. Name of founding 

shareholders 

Place of permanent residence 

registration for individuals or 

head office for organizations 

Number of